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Trinity Term 2020

View all letters and bulletins sent home

• 25/06 Upper Five letter from Mr McGovern
• 17/06 Transition Day Update
• 16/06 Upper Four Bronze DofE letter

WB 29 June
Monday 29 June
09.45 - 14.45 Year 6 - Transition Day
12.15 - 13.15 Swimming pool open
for INDIVIDUAL SWIMMING CHAMPS
13.25 - 15.30 House Rounders - Remove & Lower Four

Tuesday 30 June
09.00 - 16.00 TEFL Course online - working remotely 
11.00 - 13.00 Lower Sixth Geography trip
12.15 - 13.15 Swimming pool open
for House Swimmers and anyone else wanting a swim 
13.25 - 16.00 House Rounders - Upper Four & Lower Five

Wednesday 1 July
09.00 - 16.00 TEFL Course online - working remotely 
08.30 House Tennis, Seniors, Lower Five - Upper Sixth
11.15 House Tennis, Juniors, Remove - Upper Four
Tennis Courts

Thursday 2 July
09.00 - 10.30 Mark Reading 
College Hall, Remove - Upper Sixth
10.30 - 11.00 Break
11.15 House Swimming
10.45 warm up before 11.15 start

Friday 3 July
10.00 - 12.30 Speech Day
Beau Séjour.  Attendance is compulsory for all students, who 
should be in College uniform. Arrive by 09.45.

End of Term
Please note we try to make sure end of term activities finish as close to 
12.30 as possible, however, sometimes things do overrun. Your patience 
and understanding with end of term pickups is much appreciated

Summer Holidays ...

COVID-19 Coronavirus Information

If your daughter has any flu-like symptoms (cough, sore 
throat, running or blocked nose, muscle pain or fatigue 
or a fever) they should stay at home and self-isolate until 
48 hours after the symptoms have disappeared. 

Please visit: https://covid19.gov.gg

We will continue to share information and updates as 
these are made available to us.

Monday 6 July - Friday 17 July
08.00 - 14.00 Summer Holiday Club - 
Activities for 6-9 & 10-13 year olds
www.ladiescollege.com/information/summer-holiday-clubs

Exciting Activities for 6-9 & 10-13 year olds

Thursday 16 August
Upper Sixth GCE A-level results

Wednesday 19 August
09.00 - 15.00 Lower Sixth First Aid Course - Group 1
St Johns Ambulance, Les Cotils

Thursday 20 August
Upper Five GCSE results

Wednesday 2 September - Staff INSET day
Thursday 3 & Friday 4 September - Start of Term (Staff)

WB 7 September
Monday 7 September
 Start of Michaelmas Term for all Senior School & Sixth Form
 For timings please click here ...

Tuesday 8 September
16.30 - 17.00 Upper Sixth Parents' & Tutor meetings

Wednesday 9 September
16.30 - 17.00 Lower Sixth Information Evening

Friday 11 September
16.15 - 18.30 Duke of Edinburgh’s Award Bronze 
Training Activities
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